
390829-2022 Page 1/4

II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.3.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 390829-2022 - Competition
Austria-Vienna: Lightning-protection works
OJ S 137/2022 19/07/2022
Contract notice
Works

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: Stadt Wien - Wiener Wohnen
Postal address: Rosa-Fischer-Gasse 2
Town: Wien
NUTS code: AT130 Wien
Postal code: 1030
Country: Austria
Contact person: Dezernat Vergabewesen
E-mail: auftragswesen@wrw.wien.gv.at
Telephone: +43 5757575

:Internet address(es)
Main address: www.wienerwohnen.at

Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of 
charge, at: https://www.wien.gv.at/Vergabeportal/Detail/131607
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via: https://www.wien.gv.at
/Vergabeportal/Detail/131607
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the abovementioned address

Type of the contracting authority
Regional or local authority

Main activity
Housing and community amenities

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
13., Am Rosenberg 1

Main CPV code
45312310 Lightning-protection works

Type of contract
Works

Short description

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/390829-2022
mailto:auftragswesen@wrw.wien.gv.at?subject=TED
http://www.wienerwohnen.at
https://www.wien.gv.at/Vergabeportal/Detail/131607
https://www.wien.gv.at/Vergabeportal/Detail/131607
https://www.wien.gv.at/Vergabeportal/Detail/131607


390829-2022 Page 2/4

III.1.1.

III.1.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.10.

II.2.7.

II.2.6.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.

II.1.6.

II.1.5.

Blitzschutzarbeiten

Estimated total value

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

Description

Place of performance
NUTS code: AT130 Wien
Main site or place of performance: Wien

Description of the procurement
36 Stk Tiefenerder-Kombination V4A D20 5500, 320 m Erder V4A D10 in Künette, 1.100 m 
Fangleitung Schrägdach D8 Alu, 56 Stk Fangstange V4A über 1500 bis 2000, 460 Stk 
Einbindung Blitzschutz, 680 m Ableitung auf Putz D8 Alu, 700 m Ringleitung Schrägdach D8 
Alu, 790 m Ringleitung Sockel UP D8 V4A, 15 PA Montagepläne in DWG

Award criteria
Criteria below
Quality criterion - Name: Verlängerung der Gewährleistungsfrist / Weighting: 5%
Price - Weighting: 95%

Estimated value

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 13
This contract is subject to renewal: no

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Section III: Legal, economic, financial and technical information

Conditions for participation

Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to 
enrolment on professional or trade registers
List and brief description of conditions: 
Auf das allfällige Erfordernis einer behördlichen Entscheidung für die Zulässigkeit der 
Ausübung einer Tätigkeit in Österreich sowie auf die Verpflichtung gemäß §§ 21 bzw. 194 
Abs. 1 des Bundesvergabegesetzes 2018 wird ausdrücklich hingewiesen. §§ 21 bzw. 194 
Abs. 1 des Bundesvergabegesetzes 2018 verpflichtet Bewerber oder Bieter, die im Gebiet 
einer anderen Vertragspartei des EWR-Abkommens oder in der Schweizerischen 
Eidgenossenschaft (Schweiz) ansässig sind und die für die Ausübung einer Tätigkeit in 



390829-2022 Page 3/4

VI.2.

VI.1.

IV.2.7.

IV.2.6.

IV.2.4.

IV.2.3.

IV.2.2.

IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

III.2.2.

III.2.

III.1.3.

III.1.2.

Österreich eine behördliche Entscheidung betreffend ihrer Berufsqualifikation einholen 
müssen, ein darauf gerichtetes Verfahren möglichst umgehend, jedenfalls aber vor Ablauf der 
Angebotsfrist einzuleiten. Für reglementierte Gewerbe (§ 94 der Gewerbeordnung 1994) wird 
diesbezüglich auf die §§ 373a und 373b der Gewerbeordnung 1994 hingewiesen.

Economic and financial standing
Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

Technical and professional ability
Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

Conditions related to the contract

Contract performance conditions
Bietergemeinschaften haben im Auftragsfall Arbeitsgemeinschaften zu bilden, die solidarisch 
haften (§ 891 ABGB)

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

Administrative information

Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 16/08/2022 09:00Local time: 

Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected 
candidates

Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
German

Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Duration in months: 5 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 16/08/2022 09:30Local time: 
Place: 
Information about authorised persons and opening procedure: Die Angebotsöffnung erfolgt 
kommissionell nach Ablauf der Angebotsfrist unter Ausschluss der Bieter*innen.

Section VI: Complementary information

Information about recurrence
This is a recurrent procurement: no

Information about electronic workflows



390829-2022 Page 4/4

VI.5.

VI.4.4.

VI.4.3.

VI.4.2.

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

Electronic ordering will be used
Electronic invoicing will be accepted
Electronic payment will be used

Additional information

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: Verwaltungsgericht Wien
Postal address: Muthgasse 62
Town: Wien
Postal code: 1190
Country: Austria
E-mail: post@vgw.wien.gv.at
Telephone: +43 1400038500
Fax: +43 140009938529
Internet address: https://www.verwaltungsgericht.wien.gv.at

Body responsible for mediation procedures
Official name: Wiener Schlichtungsstelle für Vergabeangelegenheiten
Postal address: Wipplingerstraße 6-8
Town: Wien
Postal code: 1010
Country: Austria
E-mail: post@ma63.wien.gv.at
Telephone: +43 1400097117
Internet address: www.wien.gv.at/wirtschaft/auftraggeber-stadt/schlichtungsstelle

Review procedure
Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures: 

Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained
Official name: Verwaltungsgericht Wien
Postal address: Muthgasse 62
Town: Wien
Postal code: 1190
Country: Austria
E-mail: post@vgw.wien.gv.at
Telephone: +43 1400038500
Internet address: www.verwaltungsgericht.wien.gv.at

Date of dispatch of this notice
14/07/2022

mailto:post@vgw.wien.gv.at?subject=TED
https://www.verwaltungsgericht.wien.gv.at
mailto:post@ma63.wien.gv.at?subject=TED
http://www.wien.gv.at/wirtschaft/auftraggeber-stadt/schlichtungsstelle
mailto:post@vgw.wien.gv.at?subject=TED
http://www.verwaltungsgericht.wien.gv.at

